REFERENCE NUMBER 141889

COMMISSIONERS COURT

COMMUNICATION PAGE 1 OF 9
DATE: _10/03/2023

SUBJECT: BID NO. 2022-031 - ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR VARIOUS
CONCRETE SERVICES - COUNTYWIDE - RELIABLE PAVING,
INC. - EXERCISE SECOND AND FINAL OPTION FOR RENEWAL -
SAME FIRM FIXED PRICES AND HOURLY RATE

#x%* CONSENT AGENDA ***

COMMISSIONERS COURT ACTION REQUESTED

It is requested that the Commissioners Court approve renewal of Bid No. 2022-031, Annual Contract
for Various Concrete Services, for the second and final optional twelve (12) month period at the same
firm fixed prices and hourly rate.

BACKGROUND

On January 4, 2022, the Commissioners Court, through Court Order #137181, awarded Bid No. 2022-
031, Annual Contract for Various Concrete Services, Countywide, to Reliable Paving, Inc.

The award was based upon low bid meeting specifications and contained options to renew for two (2)
additional twelve (12) month periods.

On December 6, 2022, the Commissioners Court, through Court Order #139852, approved the first
renewal option.

The vendor notified Purchasing in writing that their prices will remain firm through January 4,
2025. Facilities Management notified Purchasing in writing that they are pleased with the vendor and
want to renew.

This contract is utilized for various concrete services countywide, including but not limited to
headwalls, wing walls, safety end treatment, curbs, gutters, medians, sidewalks, barrier-free ramps,
and driveways. The contract includes pouring concrete in new locations as well as the demolition,
removal and disposal of existing concrete surfaces and replacement with new concrete services as
needed.

Therefore, it is the joint recommendation of Facilities Management and Purchasing that the
Commissioners Court approve the renewal of Bid No. 2022-031, Annual Contract for Various
Concrete Services, for another twelve (12) month period.

SUBMITTED BY: | Purchasing PREPARED BY: | Gwen Peterson, C.P.M., A.P.P.
APPROVED BY: | Chris Lax, CPSM, CPSD, CPCP




COMMISSIONERS COURT
COMMUNICATION

REFERENCE NUMBER: DATE: 10/03/2023 PAGE 2 OF 9

FISCAL IMPACT

Expenses for last year were approximately $290,071.50. The County’s future cost will be determined
by services provided on an as-needed basis. Funding is available in account 532011/10000-
2024/Various Cost Centers.




T L LI
5, COUNZSs

54

o W0 ) .
Nf A" et
5": o V‘:
e <8 ]
2 754

.
°*
%

* %
R 3
...

Soeslieest TAKINGS IMPACT ASSESSMENT CHECKLIST

Complete this form for any county action that involves the adoption of a regulation,
policy, guideline, court resolution, or order.

Project/Regulation Name: Bid No. 2022-031 - Annual Contract for Various
Concrete Services - Countywide - Reliable Paving, Inc. - Exercise Second and Final Option for
Renewal - Same Firm Fixed Prices and Hourly Rate

County Department: PURCHASING

Contact Person: Melissa Lee, C.P.M., A.P.P.

Phone Number for Contact Person: (817) 884-3245

Type of TIA Performed: (SHORT TIA or FULL TIA. Circle one after answering the questions in
Sections Il and Il below.

E R L L L e e s e e e T e S e T T T s

L. Stated Purpose

Attach to this checklist an explanation of the purpose of the regulation, policy, guideline,
court resolution, or order.

E L L L e s e e e T e e T T s

Note: The remainder of this Takings Impact Assessment Checklist should
be completed in consultation with the Criminal District Attorney’s Office.

Il Potential Effect on Private Real Property

1. Does the county action require a physical invasion, occupation, or dedication of real
property?
Yes No \

2. Does the county action limit or restrict a real property right, even partially, or
temporarily?

Yes No v

If you answered yes to either question, go to Section lll. If you answered no to both, STOP
HERE and circle SHORT TIA at the top of the form.

E L L L L e e e s e e S T e S e 2 T s



. TARRANT COUNTY PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
: "%‘s'-. 100 E. Weatherford St. #303 * Fort Worth, TX 76196 * (817) 884-1414 * (817) 884-2629 (Fax)

”’ ¢ Melissa Lee, C.P.M., A.P.P. Chris Lax, CPSM, CPSD, CPCP
-“ Purchasing Agent Assistant Purchasing Agent

August 17, 2023

Charles N. Long, President
Reliable Paving, Inc.

1903 North Payne
Arlington, TX 76001
caleb@reliablepaving.com

Re: RFB No. 2022-031 — Annual Contract for Various Concrete Services
Dear Mr. Long,

Referenced bid was for twelve (12) months with two (2) options to renew for additional twelve (12) months
each. The original contract was for the period of January 5, 2022, through January 4, 2023. The effective
dates for the second and final renewal option will commence January 5, 2024 and expire on January 4,
2025.

Tarrant County Purchasing Department hereby extends an invitation Reliable Paving, Inc. to accept the
first option for an additional one (1) year period as the primary vendor for this bid as awarded on
January 4, 2022. Reliable Paving, Inc. acknowledges formal renewal of the option, and any contract is
contingent upon review and approval by the Tarrant County Commissioner’s Court at a later date.
Please mark the appropriate response below and provide your signature above your printed name. All
prices must remain firm for the optional renewal period through January 4, 2025,

@Yes. Reliable Paving, Inc. will accept the offer to extend the same contract pricing and discounts
through January 4, 2025. Please include a current 1295 Form with your response.

ON‘o, Reliable Paving, Inc. will NOT accept the offer to extend the same contract pricing and discounts
through January 4, 2025.

Are any other governmental entities currently utilizing this contract?@Yes ONo
If yes, please return a listing of the participating entities with this letter.

Please fax or-email your signed response.

Respectiully signed,

{Gwen Peterson, Senior Buyer Cﬁé’ries N Long, ,ﬁldent Date
Tarrant County Purchasing, Construction  Reliable Paving, |
817-884-1145 817-467-0779




OTHER GOVERMENTAL ENTITIES:

e City of Richland Hills
e City of Burleson




Memorandum

To: Michael Amador, Willie Shephard, Chad Rains or Joshua Palmer

Dept: Tarrant County Facilities Management
From: Gwen Peterson, C.P.M., A.P.P., Sr. Buyer, Purchasing Department

Date: August 15, 2023

Re: RFB 2022-031, Annual Contract for Various Concrete Services

The above referenced contract will expire on January 4, 2024. This contract
included two (2) options to renew with the vendor for additional twelve (12)
month terms. The second and final renewal term would commence January
5, 2024, and would expire January 4, 2025.

If you wish to exercise this option to renew and continue this contract with the
vendors listed below for twelve more months, please check the appropriate
item and email this form back to me by.

Vendor: Reliable Paving, Inc.
Yes, | wish to continue the current contract with the above-mentioned
vendor for the second and final renewal term of the contract.

Funds to support this contract will be provided by the following
accounts:

532011/10000-2024/Various Cost Centers

O No, | do not wish to continue the current contract with the above-
mentioned vendor for the following reason(s).

SIGNATURE: 9&4@& B. Pabmer DATE: 8/17/23



00°000°8E $ ] 00°009°2 $ g L0E-Gl ‘SOVNIVEA SSOYUD Ad-d13S INSWLYIHL AN AL34VS I 3dAL| 91
00°000%S $ | ooo0g'0L  $ g 227G A9VNIVEd 13 T1vaVd Ad-d13S INJWLVYIYL N3 ALIAVS 11 3dAL| gy
00°000°6E ¢ | 00°008°2 ¢ S 87,0 TADVYNIVEA 13 T1vaVd Ad-d13S ININLVYIHL NI ALIAVS 1 3dAL| 4,
00°00¥°2€ $ | 00"08%°9 $ S L0E-Gl IOVNIVEA 1371vaVd Ad-d13S INIJWLYIHL ONI ALIIVS I 3dAL] €L
INIWLVYINL AN ALIIVS
00°00Z°LE $ [ oo002'LE  $ ! .22 OL 7S T138dvE ¥ "TIVMAVIH| 21
00°009°G¥ $ | 00008z $ o .87 OL .9€ T13d9Ve ¥ "TIYMAV3H| 11
00°009'€E $ | o0008°9L  $ c ,0€ OL .Gl T1344vd ¥ "TIYMAVv3H| o1
00'008'2S $ | 0000’92 % (4 w22 OL.¥S 1T1348VYE € TIYMAV3H| ¢
00°009°€E ¢ | 00'008'9L % [ .87 OL .9 113ddvd € "TIYMAV3H| g
00°009°6€ $ | o0'00Z'cL  $ £ .0€ OL .S} 1135dvd € TIVMAV3H| 2
000008} $ | oo'000'8L  $ b w22 OL .vG 113YdVa € TIYMAavaH| g
00°000¥2 $ | 00’0002  $ 4 .87 OL .9¢€ 1T139xvd 2 "TIVMAV3H| g
00°00%°8¢ $ | 007009°6 $ 14 .0€ OL .Gl 1T13¥dvd ¢ "TIVMAV3H| 4
00700102 $ ‘oo.com..o_, $ [4 WL OL W¥S 1134YvE | "TIVMAVaH| ¢
00°000°8L $ | 00"008‘L $ ol .87 OL ,9€ T1394va L ‘TivymavaH| z
00700099 $ | 00°009'9 $ oL .0€ OL .Sl T139dve L TIvMavaH| |
sjlemBulp puy sjjem peH
L uonoeg .

e wn Ao uonduosaq way

saA :do-0D

ON gnNH

X1 ‘uojBuiy

"ONI ONIAVYd 31aVIN3d

Lewng

*ONI ONIAVd 319V

SIADIAYAS FLIUONOD SNOMVA MO LOVHLNOD TVNNNY LE£0-2202




00°00%'98 $| 096 0006 MIvm3ais| sz
00°005'0 $ | ool 00s SNVIQ3IN| L2
00°00Z'2L) $ | 0028 00Le SHILLNSD ANV SgdN2| 92
013 ‘SMIVMIAIS ‘SNYIAIN ‘SHILLND ANV SN2
g uonoag
sAeg ¢ i1eD Aouabiawig Jo) oWl asuodsay Wnwixey isi| se
sAeq 0} :[leD piepuels Jo) awi] ssuodsay] WNWIXeW 1si| e
OLL “mho_aEm >_u:wt:0 whiy INoA eyl sueioiuyoa | paudlel ] Jo Jaquinp isin| €¢
00°5¥8°508 L uol}09g |ejoiqns
——— P — 2 SAVAITOH G3ZINDOOTH HOLOVHLINOD ANV SANIMIIM| .
, ‘JIVYH ATHNOH = STDIAYIAS FLIHONOD SNOINVTIFOSIN JO4 STLVYH JHOgV']
00'9.1 s | oogs 4 WV6S:Z OL INd10:S AVAIHd-AVANOW ‘T LvH
ATHNOH FWILYIAO - SFDIAYAS FLIHONOD SNOINVTIIOSIN HO4 S3LVY HOgv'l e
. . S NJ00:G OL WY00:8 AVAld4-AVANOW J1vY
HaE $ | ovss ATINOH MY INOTY - SIOIAYTS 3LIHONOD SNOINYTIZOSIN HO4 SALVY Hoav| %
N I oc "advA
OpUNgAE % | D0OSETE 219N AG AIHNSYIN 38 TIVHS G TIV.LSNI SLTHONOO OSIN “TVINELYIN OSIN AFMNaNL| &
SFDIANES FLIYONOD SNOANVTIZISIN
00°000'¢8 ¢ | 00°00801 g 227G SOVNIVHA SSOYD Ad-d13S INFWLVIHL AN AL34VYS 11 3dAL| gy
00°000°6¥ ¢ | 000086 S ,879¢ FOVNIVHA SSOYUD Ad-d13S INTWLVIHL AN AL34VS 1 3dAL| 4,
3 nn Ao uopduose( waj|
Sa\ :do-0D
ON :gnH
X1 ‘uojbuipy

"ONI DNIAYd 319VvIT3d

Aewng

“ONI ONIAV 31avIinad

SADIAYAS FLIUONOD SNOMVYA HOd LOVHLNOD TVNNNY L€0-2202




000s8'e8l’l  § | alg 40 LNNOWY TV.LOL ANVYHD| I+
sheq ¢ ;llen Aousbiawig Joj awi] asuodsey Wnwixen isii| or
sAeq 0L :[leD piepuels Joj awi| asuodsay wnluixey 1si]| 6€
oLL :sAodwa Ajjuannd wiy INoA Jey) SUBioluyos ) pautel] Jo Jequinn Jsi| 8e
00'500°8.¢ $ Z Uo1399g |ejoiqnsg
00'V6L $ | 00z6 s [4 SAVAITOH 3ZIND9003Y HOLOVHLNOD ANV SANIHIIM| 48
‘JLvH ATHNOH - STOIAYES FLIUONOD SNOANVTIIOSIN HO4 S3.LVY HOgY']
00°9L1 $ | 00eg ¢ [4 NVY6BS:Z OL NdL0:S AVAIY4-AVAONOW .m..—.<m 9e
ATHNOH FNILHIAO - SIDIAYTS F1IHONOD SNOANVTIFOSIN ¥O4 S3LVY HOgv]
00522 ¢ | 00'ss $ S NJ00:S OL WV00:8 AVAIYI-AVANOW F1Vd| se
ATHNOH ¥VIND3AY - SFOIAYIS LIHONOD SNOINVTIIOSIN ¥Od S3.1vH HO8avl
oc ‘AUVA| ¥E
00°008°L} $ | 00°06S $ 218ND A9 A3YNSYAN 39 TIVHS A3 TIVLSNI SLIHONOD OSIN TTVI-ILYIA OSIN ATINENL
SHIIAYES FALIUONOD SNOANVTIIISIN
00°005°S $|00LL $ 005 vS0OdsSIa @ “TYAOWIH ‘NOILITOW3d| €€
00°000'2 $ | oo"0L $| 00¢ aos| ze
00°099°L $ | ogg ¢ | 002 qI0SdolL| L€
00°008°8S $ | 08'6 ¢ | 0009 SAVMIAIEA| o€
00°005°2€ $ | oo"0sZ'e $| O dWvY 3344 Y3iYve| 62
pa nun Ao uopduoseq wa)|
SOA :do-0D
ON dnH
X1 ‘uojbuipy
“9NI ONIAVL T19VIay ONI DNIAVd 31aVIT3d
Kewind

SIDIAYTS FLIUOINOD SNORIVA HOH LOVILINOD TVNNNY L€0-2202




	Commissioners Court Communication
	Impact Assessment
	2022-031 Bid 2of2.pdf

